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Meets Leading Up To XC 23

• Virginia Invitational (By invite)
• Saturday, September 23, 2023
• Race time approximately 8:00am
• 24 teams with preference given to the teams who qualified for the 2022 NCAA XC

Championships until the field is full
• Approximately 300 student-athletes per gender for “A” race.
• Scored race, full teams only (no individuals or unattached)

• If demand warrants, we will have a second, non-scored race.

• XC 23 (Open to all NCAA Division I teams)
• Saturday, October 14, 2023
• Race time approximately 8:45am
• “A” race will accommodate full teams only (approximately 300 student-athletes per

gender)
• Priority given to those teams ranked on USTFCCCA poll at that time

• Second, non-scored race if demand warrants



Intent to Compete

• Intent to compete forms for Virginia Invitational and XC 23 will be 
sent out in February 2023.
• Must be returned to uvatrackmeets@gmail.com no later than May 1, 2023

• Intent to compete forms will be reviewed and a contract will be 
generated and returned to institution. Contract must be signed and 
returned to uvatrackmeets@gmail.com no later than July 1, 2023.
• Any team that withdraws from competition after August 1, 2023 will be 

assessed a financial penalty

• Entries to be submitted via Direct Athletics
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Hotels

• Comfort Inn Monticello
• Kathy Sledd
• Dos.cim@domhg.com

• Courtyard Charlottesville
• Sean McDonough
• Sean.mcdonough@marriott.com

• Courtyard Charlottesville University Medical Center
• Norma Lands
• Norma.lands@crestlinehotels.com

• DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Charlottesville
• Ryan Taylor
• Timothy.taylor@Hilton.com

• Hampton by Hilton Inn Charlottesville – At The University
• Viktoria Knutova
• vknutova@hampsuites.com

• Hyatt Place Charlottesville
• Kico Hedrick
• Kico.Hedrick@hyatt.com

• Clarion Pointe

• Mary Bayer

• mary@jhmgt.com

• Sonesta ES Suites

• Valerie Posada

• Valerie.posada@Sonesta.com

• Holiday Inn Express & Suites - Pantops

• Judi Price

• hiecharlottesvillesales@gmail.com

• Comfort Inn & Suites

• Veronica Dumas

• Ops.viscville@kmhotels.com
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Hotels (Cont.)

• Holiday Inn Charlottesville University Area

• Anna Payne

• apayne@hicville.com

• Omni Charlottesville Hotel

• Sara Wanderlingh

• swanderlingh@omnihotels.com

• Fairfield Inn & Suites Charlottesville North

• Dolores White-Sutton

• Dolores.white-Sutton@dalyseven.com
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Ambassador Program for NCAA XC 23

• Every qualified team will have a volunteer ambassador that will help with:

• Any aspect to help ensure your travel party has an outstanding experience
while in Charlottesville
• Running spots, restaurants, etc.

• Volunteer ambassadors will reach out to each qualified team before they arrive to
Charlottesville to help with planning

• Volunteer ambassadors will remain in contact with each qualified team throughout
their stay and be available as a resource for everything in Charlottesville.


